
NOTICE INVITING APPLICATIONS FOR THE ENGAGEMENT AS FULL 
TIME LEGAL AID COUNSELS ON MONTHHLY HONORARIUM BASIS IN 
LADCS OFFICEs IN THE UT OF J&K UNDER J&K LEGAL SERVICES 
AUTHORITY. 

The Legal Aid Defense Counsel Systenm (LADCS), involves full time engagement of 
lawyers, dealing exclusively with criminal matters at every stage starting from the pre 
arrest, arrest & remand stage to the conclusion of trials and appeals etc. The Legal Aid 
Defense Counsel System (LADCS) has been implemented in all the 20 districts of UT of 
JRK with the objective of providing efl'ective, qualitative and competent legal services 
in a professional manner to the underprivileged and disadvantaged section of the society 
besides those mentioned in Section 12 of Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987. 

Accordingly, applications are invited from eligible lawyers (for eligibility and other 
conditions please visit SLSA website htp:/ikslsa. go. in ) having requisite qualification 
full time engagement on monthly Honorarium basis for a period of two year extend to 
further period of one year on performance basis for the below mentioned posts shown 
against their respective districts given below; 

1 

2 

S.No. Name of the District Human Resource No. of Positions 

3 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 
JDA COMPLEX JANIPUR, JAMMU/ OLD SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR 

Websi te: https://iksIsa.gov.i 
Email: jkslsa1234 @gmail.com 

4 

7 

9 

10 

Srinagar 

Ganderbal 

Anantnag 

Kulgam 

Shopian 

Pulwana 

Baramulla 

Bandipora 

Budgam 

Kupwara 

KASHMIR PROVINCE 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 

Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 

Jammtu! 0191- 2539962 (t) 2539679 
Stinagor: 0194- 2480408 (0 2476945 

Chief LADC 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LAD 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 

02 
04 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
04 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
01 

02 
05 

01 

02 
05 

Monthly 
Honorarium 

60,000 
35,000 
65,000 
40,000 

7 25,000 
{65,000 

40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40,000 
25,000 
40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40,000 
25,000 

65,000 
40,000 
25,000 



S.No. Name 
District 

1 

4 

6 

7 

10 

Jammu 

Samba 

Note: 

Kathua 

Poonch 

Rajouri 

Bhadervwah 

Ramban 

Kishtwar 

of the Human Resource 

Udhampur 

Reasi 

JAMMU PROVINCE 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 

Chief LADC 

Deputy lLADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chiel LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 

4. Incharge Website. 
5. Office file. 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 

Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 

No. of Positions 

No: LSA/LS/96/2022/|435-39 

02 

Copy for information forwarded to the: 

04 

01 
02 
05 

01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 

02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
02 
04 
01 
02 
05 

Monthly 
Honorarium 

50,000 
{30,000 
{ 65,000 
40,000 
25,000 
75.000 
50,000 
30,000 

3. Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman, J&K Legal Services Authority 

65,000 
Z 40,000 
25,000 
65.000 
40,000 
25,000 
65.000 

40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40,000 
7 25,000 

The other guidelines and the Scheme of engagement of LADCs along with application form 
may be downloaded from the official website of SLSA (ttp:/jkslsa.gov.in) which is also 
available for perusal on the Notice board of DLSA concerned. The details terms and 
conditions with regard to qualification, eligibility etc are mentioned in the guidelines. 

50.000 

The duly filled application form along the self-attested copies of documents shall be 
submitted to respective DLSA personally against proper receipt in the office of the Secretary, 
DLSA latest before 4.00 pm on August 20, 2024. Any application received after due date 
and time shall not be considered/ entertained. 

30.000 
65,000 

" The engagement shall be on a monthly Honorarium only and shall not confer any rights or 
assurances beyond the scope of this contract 

40,000 

The lawyers engaged under this contract will not be permitted to undertake any private 
cases or retainerships. 

? 25,000 

Amit Kunar Gupta 
Member Secretary 

1. Director General, Information J&K with the request to publish the notification in the 
leading daily newspapers of both Kashmir and Jammu for wide publicity. 

Dated:o.08.2024 

2. Chairpersons/Secretaries of concerned DLSAs for information and further necessary 
action, including affixing of the notification on the notice board of the Court. 
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