



JAMMU AND KASHMIR LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

JDA COMPLEX JANIPUR, JAMMU/ OLD SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR

Website: https://jkslsa.gov.in Email: jkslsa1234@gmail.com Jammu: 0191-2539962 (f) 2539679 Srinagar: 0194-2480408 (f) 2476945

NOTICE INVITING APPLICATIONS FOR THE ENGAGEMENT AS FULL TIME LEGAL AID COUNSELS ON MONTHLY HONORARIUM BASIS IN LADCS OFFICES IN THE UT OF J&K UNDER J&K LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY.

The Legal Aid Defense Counsel System (LADCS), involves full time engagement of lawyers, dealing exclusively with criminal matters at every stage starting from the prearrest, arrest & remand stage to the conclusion of trials and appeals etc. The Legal Aid Defense Counsel System (LADCS) has been implemented in all the 20 districts of UT of J&K with the objective of providing effective, qualitative and competent legal services in a professional manner to the underprivileged and disadvantaged section of the society besides those mentioned in Section 12 of Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987.

Accordingly, applications are invited from eligible lawyers (for eligibility and other conditions please visit SLSA website http://jkslsa.gov.in) having requisite qualification full time engagement on monthly Honorarium basis for a period of two year extend to further period of one year on performance basis for the below mentioned posts shown against their respective districts given below;

KASHMIR PROVINCE					
S.No.	Name of the District	Human Resource	No. of Positions	Monthly Honorarium	
1	Srinagar	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 60,000	
		Assistant LADC	04	₹ 35,000	
2	Ganderbal	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000	
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000	
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000	
3	Anantnag	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000	
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000	
		Assistant LADC	04	₹ 25,000	
4	Kulgam	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000	
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000	
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000	
5	Shopian	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000	
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000	
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000	
6	Pulwama	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000	
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000	
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000	
7	Baramulla	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000	
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000	
8	Bandipora	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000	
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000	
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000	
9	Budgam	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000	
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000	
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000	
10	Kupwara	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000	
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000	
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000	

Alestra Milys

JAMMU PROVINCE						
S.No.	Name of the	Human Resource	No. of Positions	Monthly		
	District			Honorarium		
1	Jammu	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 50,000		
		Assistant LADC	04	₹ 30,000		
2	Samba	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000		
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000		
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000		
3	Kathua	Chief LADC	01	₹ 75,000		
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 50,000		
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 30,000		
4	Poonch	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000		
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000		
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000		
5	Rajouri	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000		
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000		
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000		
6	Bhaderwah	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000		
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000		
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000		
7	Ramban	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000		
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000		
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000		
8	Kishtwar	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000		
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000		
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000		
9	Udhampur	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 50,000		
		Assistant LADC	04	₹ 30,000		
10	Reasi	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000		
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000		
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000		

The other guidelines and the Scheme of engagement of LADCs along with application form may be downloaded from the official website of SLSA (http://jkslsa.gov.in) which is also available for perusal on the Notice board of DLSA concerned. The details terms and conditions with regard to qualification, eligibility etc are mentioned in the guidelines.

The duly filled application form along the self-attested copies of documents shall be submitted to respective DLSA personally against proper receipt in the office of the Secretary, DLSA latest before 4.00 pm on **August 20**, **2024**. Any application received after due date and time shall not be considered/entertained.

Note:

• The engagement shall be on a monthly Honorarium only and shall not confer any rights or assurances beyond the scope of this contract

• The lawyers engaged under this contract will not be permitted to undertake any private cases or retainerships.

Amit Kumar Gupta Member Secretary

No: LSA/LS/96/2022/1435-39 Dated: Ø1.08.2024

Copy for information forwarded to the:

- 1. Director General, Information J&K with the request to publish the notification in the leading daily newspapers of both Kashmir and Jammu for wide publicity.
- 2. Chairpersons/Secretaries of concerned DLSAs for information and further necessary action, including affixing of the notification on the notice board of the Court.
- 3. Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman, J&K Legal Services Authority
- 4. Incharge Website.
- 5. Office file.